WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/6/2024 thru 2/6/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-004220 02/06/2024 00:39: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1400 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-004223 02/06/2024 00:56: DOMESTIC 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC

24-004225 02/06/2024 01:12: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK KEATING DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-004240 02/06/2024 03:44: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-004242 02/06/2024 04:47: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-004249 02/06/2024 07:49: TRANSPORT CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
TRANSPORT

24-004253 02/06/2024 08:46: ACCIDENT/NO PI E FAIRFAX LN/ N KENT ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-004261 02/06/2024 10:11: DISABLED VEHICLE BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-004262 02/06/2024 10:34: HIT AND RUN 200 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
HIT AND RUN

24-004264 02/06/2024 11:12: POLICE INFORMATION 1000 BLOCK BRECKINRIDGE LN
POLICE INFORMATION

24-004265 02/06/2024 11:15: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

24-004266

02/06/2024

11:19:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

POLICE INFORMATION

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST



24-004267

24-004273

24-004277

24-004281

24-004282

24-004283

24-004286

24-004289

24-004294

24-004295

24-004299

24-004301

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

11:58:

12:42:

13:34:

14:04:

14:10:

14:14:

14:53:

15:05:

15:38:

15:42:

16:17:

16:27:

POLICE INFORMATION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

BOL
SUICIDE

1100 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

MIDDLE RD/ VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK W HART ST

400 BLOCK SHENANDOAH PL

STONEGATE DR/ STONEHENGE RD

300 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

FOX DR/ SCOTT ST

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



24-004303

24-004305

24-004307

24-004309

24-004310

24-004311

24-004312

24-004313

24-004316

24-004317

24-004322

24-004324

24-004325

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

16:29:

16:49:

17:01:

17:05:

17:07:

17:24:

17:36:

18:00:

18:18:

18:36:

19:13:

19:21:

19:27:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
TRESPASSING

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

NATIONAL AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLEY |

00 BLOCK PEYTON ST

100 BLOCK OMPS DR

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-004326

24-004328

24-004331

24-004332

24-004334

24-004336

24-004337

24-004341

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:13:

20:32:

21:56:

22:06:

22:17:

23:10:

23:13:

23:55:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

45

400 BLOCK FOXDR

2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

S KENT ST/ E PALL MALL ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ VIRGINIA AV

1600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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